

Q-18-658
Custodial Paper and Hand Soap
for Various County Departments

| Item No. / Description | Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ | FPC Holdings, Inc. Elkridge, MD | Veritiv Operating Company Mechanicsburg, PA | |
|---|---|------------------------------------|---|--|
| 1 Toilet Tissue, minimum dimension of (WxL) 4.5"x 4.05" not to exceed 4.5"x 4.5" shall be acceptable, 2 Ply White, 550 sheets per roll, 80 rolls/case. <i>Georgia-Pacific or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: eight hundred twenty-two (822) cases. | \$37.50 | * | \$37.40 | \$34.80 |
| | <i>Product Item# A250 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 96 rolls per case)</i> | | <i>Product Item# 19880 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 80 rolls per case)</i> | <i>Product Item# 245989 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 80 rolls per case)</i> |
| 2 Hand Towels, Multifold, natural, approximately 9.25"x 9.25", 250 towels/pkg, 16 pkgs/case, total of 4,000 sheets per case. <i>Georgia-Pacific or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: seven hundred ninety-one (791) cases. | \$12.37 | * | \$14.00 | \$14.75 |
| | <i>Product Item# P200N (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4000 per case)</i> | | <i>Product Item# MK520A (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4000 per case)</i> | <i>Product Item# MK520A (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4000 per case)</i> |
| 3 Roll Towels, Second Nature Hardwound, natural, 7.85" w x 350 linear ft., 24 rolls/case. <i>SCA or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: fifteen (15) cases. | \$12.98 | * | \$13.60 | \$15.00 |
| | <i>Product Item# P720N (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i> | | <i>Product Item# H235 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i> | <i>Product Item# R12350 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i> |
| 4 Roll Towel, white, 800' rolls, 6 rolls per case. <i>Enmotion/Georgia-Pacific . No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: One hundred twenty-one (121) cases. | \$47.99 | * | \$52.40 | \$48.50 |
| | <i>Product Item# 816B (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i> | | <i>Product Item# 89460 (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i> | <i>Product Item# 89460 (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i> |
| 5 <i>GOJO</i> Luxury Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for FMX-12 Dispensing Systems -1250 ml/ea-case pkg/3. <i>No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: two hundred eleven (211) cases. | | | \$38.89 | \$35.00 |
| | <i>Product Item# (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i> | | <i>Product Item# 5162-03 (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i> | <i>Product Item# 5162-03 (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i> |
| 6 <i>GOJO</i> Premium Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for TFX Touch-Free Dispensing Systems - 1200 ml/ea-case pkg/2. <i>No Substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: Forty-six (46) cases. | | | \$38.49 | \$36.00 |
| | <i>Product Item# (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i> | | <i>Product Item# 5362-02 (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i> | <i>Product Item# 5362-02 (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i> |

**Q-18-658
Custodial Paper and Hand Soap
for Various County Departments**

| Item No. / Description | Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ | FPC Holdings, Inc. Elkridge, MD | Veritiv Operating Company Mechanicsburg, PA |
|---|--|---|---|
| 7 Antibacterial Hand Soap Refill - 1 gal/ea-case pkg/4. <i>Dial Professional or County Approved equal. Approximate usage: Fifty-four (54) cases.</i> | <i>Product Item# (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i> | \$41.30 <i>Product Item# 88047 (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i> | \$32.00 <i>Product Item# 444011 (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i> |
| 8 Ecosoft Universal Tissue Roll (BW 10020) – two (2) ply, 3 7/8” 9” diameter, core 3.32”, twelve (12) rolls per case. <i>No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: one hundred thirty-four (134) cases. | \$24.49 * <i>Product Item# A700 (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i> | N/B <i>Product Item# (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i> | \$24.20 <i>Product Item# TJ0922A (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i> |
| 9 Waxed Paper Liner – 9” x 10” x 3.25”, 250/case. <i>Hospeco (HS6141) or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: six (6) cases. | <i>Product Item# (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i> | \$11.20 <i>Product Item# HS6141 (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i> | \$13.45 <i>Product Item# HS6141 (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i> |
| 10 Tork Advanced Hand Towel Roll – 450' x 7.5”, roll diameter 5.9”, core inside diameter 1.9”, one ply, white towel, 12 rolls/case. <i>For H76 - Mini mechanical hand towel system, Article 7674540. No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: twenty-three (23) cases. | <i>Product Item# (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i> | N/B <i>Product Item# (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i> | <i>Product Item# (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i> |

* Corrected calculations based on individual unit pricing

*****Q-18-658 Custodial Paper & Hand Soap awarded as listed below:*****

Weis Brothers Item No.'s 2, 8 and 10

Veritive Operating Company Item No.'s 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 9

Notes:

Central Poly Corp.

- #1 #250 Green Heritage - 4.5 X 3.8; 500 shts/rl; 96 cs
- #2 Marcal Pro #P200N
- #3 Marcao Pro #P720N
- #4 Vondrehle #816B / White Hardwound Towel #816B
- #8 Atlas #A700 / Green Heritage #700

FPC Holdings, Inc.

- #7 Dial

Veritiv Operating Company

- #7 *

Weiss Bros.

- #2 Approved Sub Retain Product per addendum
- #8 Green Hentage 700 as approved sub

Q-18-658
Custodial Paper and Hand Soap
for Various County Departments

| Item No. / Description | W.B. Mason Co. Inc. Winchester, VA | Weiss Bros. Hagerstown, MD |
|--|--|---|
| 1 Toilet Tissue, minimum dimension of (WxL) 4.5"x 4.05" not to exceed 4.5"x 4.5" shall be acceptable, 2 Ply White, 550 sheets per roll, 80 rolls/case. Georgia-Pacific or County approved equal. Approximate usage: eight hundred twenty-two (822) cases. | \$35.98 | \$37.28 |
| | <i>Product Item# GPC1988001 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 80 rolls per case)</i> | <i>Product Item# 19880 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 80 rolls per case)</i> |
| 2 Hand Towels, Multifold, natural, approximately 9.25"x 9.25", 250 towels/pkg, 16 pkgs/case, total of 4,000 sheets per case. Georgia-Pacific or County approved equal. Approximate usage: seven hundred ninety-one (791) cases. | \$12.27 | \$12.84 * |
| | <i>Product Item# MRCP200N (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4000 per case)</i> | <i>Product Item# 21580 (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4000 per case)</i> |
| 3 Roll Towels, Second Nature Hardwound, natural, 7.85" w x 350 linear ft., 24 rolls/case. SCA or County approved equal. Approximate usage: fifteen (15) cases. | \$12.77 | N/B |
| | <i>Product Item# MRCP720N (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i> | <i>Product Item# (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. rolls per case)</i> |
| 4 Roll Towel, white, 800' rolls, 6 rolls per case. Enmotion/Georgia-Pacific. No substitutions. Approximate usage: One hundred twenty-one (121) cases. | \$49.54 | \$52.18 |
| | <i>Product Item# GPC89460 (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i> | <i>Product Item# 89460 (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i> |
| 5 GOJO Luxury Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for FMX-12 Dispensing Systems -1250 ml/ea-case pkg/3. No substitutions. Approximate usage: two hundred eleven (211) cases. | \$35.56 | \$35.19 |
| | <i>Product Item# GOJ516203 (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i> | <i>Product Item# 5162-03 (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i> |
| 6 GOJO Luxury Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for FMX-12 Dispensing Systems -1250 ml/ea-case pkg/3. No substitutions. Approximate usage: two hundred eleven (211) cases. | \$36.50 | \$37.23 |
| | <i>Product Item# GOJ536202 (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i> | <i>Product Item# 5362-02 (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i> |

Q-18-658
Custodial Paper and Hand Soap
for Various County Departments

| Item No. / Description | W.B. Mason Co. Inc. Winchester, VA | Weiss Bros. Hagerstown, MD |
|---|---|--|
| 7 Antibacterial Hand Soap Refill - 1 gal/ea-case pkg/4. <i>Dial Professional or County Approved equal. Approximate usage: Fifty-four (54) cases.</i> | \$24.23 | N/B |
| | <i>Product Item# BWK430CT (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i> | <i>Product Item# (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i> |
| 8 Ecosoft Universal Tissue Roll (BW 10020) – two (2) ply, 3 7/8” 9” diameter, core 3.32”, twelve (12) rolls per case. <i>No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: one hundred thirty-four (134) cases. | \$19.37 | \$20.63 * |
| | <i>Product Item# MRC60101 (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i> | <i>Product Item# 700 (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i> |
| 9 Waxed Paper Liner – 9” x 10” x 3.25”, 250/case. <i>Hospesco (HS6141) or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: six (6) cases. | \$15.79 | \$13.80 |
| | <i>Product Item# HOS6141 (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i> | <i>Product Item# 6141 (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i> |
| 10 Tork Advanced Hand Towel Roll – 450' x 7.5”, roll diameter 5.9”, core inside diameter 1.9”, one ply, white towel, 12 rolls/case. <i>For H76 - Mini mechanical hand towel system, Article 7674540. No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: twenty-three (23) cases. | | \$40.90 |
| | <i>Product Item# (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i> | <i>Product Item# 7674540 (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i> |

* Corrected calculations based on individual unit pricing